HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU (Chief Justice's Secretariat) *****

Subject:- Waiting lists for the posts of Junior Assistant in Subordinate Courts of UT of Ladakh advertised vide Notification No. 642 of 2023/Psy dated 10.04.2023.

<u>ORDER</u>

No. <u>481 of 2024/Psy</u>

Dated:- 24.04.2024

Consequent upon the finalisation of the selection process and preparation of select lists and waiting lists by the Selection Committee, constituted for recruitment to the posts of Junior Assistant in the Subordinate Courts of UT of Ladakh advertised vide High Court Notification No. 642 of 2023/Psy, dated 10.04.2023, and the approval of the recommendation of the Selection Committee by Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Appointing Authority), the following waiting lists are issued for UT of Ladakh which shall remain in force for six months period from the date of issuance of appointment orders of selected candidates:

S. No	Roll No.	Name of candidate with parentage & residence	Category
1.	JKLHC0083	Sh. Mohammad Ali S/o Mohmad Toha R/o Chutumail, Yurbaltak, Kargil-194103.	OM/ST
2.	JKLHC0309	Ilyas Hussain S/O Ghulam Rasool R/O Akchaml, Kargil-194103	OM/ST
3.	JKLHC0610	Sh. Stanzin Pasang S/o Sonam Dorjey R/o Village Chuchot Gongma, Leh-194101.	OM/ST
4.	JKLHC0481	Sh. Rajab Ali S/o Asgar Ali. R/o Shargole Kargil- 194103.	OM/ST

WAITING LIST (OPEN MERIT CATEGORY)

WAITING LIST (SCHEDULED TRIBE CATEGORY)

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of candidate with parentage & residence	Category
1.	JKLHC0629	Ms. Thinles Angmo D/o Tashi Dorjey R/o Chuchot Shama Shoraypa, Near Matho Road, Leh-194101	ST
2.	JKLHC0243	Syed Shabir Hussain S/O Syed Hassan R/O Trespone, Kargil-194105	ST
3.	JKLHC0940	Ms. Dechen Choskit D/O Tsering Chosdan R/O Samad Rogchan, Near Tsokar Lake , Nyoma Block, Leh-194101	ST

MCh~ m/an).

WAITING LIST (ACTUAL LINE OF CONTROL CATEGORY)

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of candidate with parentage & residence	Category
1.	JKLHC0169	Sh. Niyaz Ahmad S/o Mohd Akbar R/o Bearass Troungjen Drass, Kargil-194102.	ALC

WAITING LIST (ECONOMICALLY WEAKER SECTION CATEGORY)

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of candidate with parentage & residence	Category
1.	JKLHC0025	Sh. Mohd. Saleem Lone S/o Mohd Aslam R/o Shaimsha Kharboo Drass, Kargil-194102.	EWS

By Order.

Sharma)

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice

No. <u>685-694/Psy-642</u>

Dated:- 24.04.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Akram Chowdharyfor information of their Lordships.
- 3. Registrar General, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.
- 4. Registrar vigilance, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.
- 5. Registrar Computers, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.
- 6. Registrar Rules, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu.
 - for information.
- 7. Director information, UT of Ladakh with the request to publish the above Order in two Daily Newspapers, having wide circulation in the UT of Ladakh.
- 8. Central Project Coordinator e-Court, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Jammu for uploading the same on the High Court website.
- 9. Incharge Librarian, High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar/Jammu for keeping record of the same.
- 10. Office File.

(M.K. Sharma)

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice